

Measures of the Faculty of Pharmacy of Masaryk University No. 3/2024

Determination of the Amount of Fees Associated with Studies for Academic Year 2025/2026

(As amended with effect from 1 September 2025)

Pursuant to Section 28(1) of Act No. 111/1998 Coll., on Higher Education Institutions and on Amendments and Additions to Other Acts (the Higher Education Act), as amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Higher Education Act"), I issue the following measure:

Article 1

Determination of the Amount of Fees for Studies in a Study Programme Conducted in a Foreign Language

(1) Pursuant to the provisions of Section 58(5) of the Higher Education Act and Article 13 of Appendix No.2 of the MU Statutes, I am setting the amount of fees for studies in the study programme conducted in a foreign language for the academic year 2025/2026 in accordance with Section 58(4) of the Higher Education Act and Article 12 of Appendix No.2 of the MU Statutes:

Bachelor's and Long-cycle Master's degree programme	Follow-up Master's Degree Programme	Doctoral study programme
7500 EUR	It doesn't open	0 EUR

The amount is for one academic year.

- (2) The amount of the fee for studies in study programmes accredited in a foreign language, set by this measure, is valid for students starting their studies in the academic year 2025/2026.
- (3) The amount of the fee for students enrolled in academic year 2024/2025 and earlier shall be set according to the fee applicable at the time of their enrolment.

Article 2

Final Provisions

- (1) This measure repeals Masaryk University Faculty of Pharmacy Measure No. 2/2021 "Determination of the Amount of Fees Associated with Studies for the Academic Year 2024/2025", effective from 1 September 2024.
- (2) I hereby delegate the interpretation of the individual provisions of this measure to the Vice-Deans responsible for the respective type of studies in accordance with the Organizational Regulations of the Faculty of Pharmacy of Masaryk University.
- (3) Compliance with this measure is monitored by the Bursar of the Faculty.
- (4) This measure shall enter into force on the date of its publication.
- (5) This measure shall enter into force on 1 September 2025.

prof. PharmDr. Mgr. David Vetchý, Ph.D. Dean signed electronically

Brno, 29 November 2024